## ORDINANCE NO. 593 2<sup>ND</sup> SERIES

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ALEXANDRIA CITY CODE SECTION 3.06, SUBDIVISION 2

The City Council of the City of Alexandria does **ORDAIN:** 

SECTION I. That Section 3.06, Subdivision 2 of the Alexandria City Code be hereby amended as follows:

A. Section 3.06. <u>Beer License Fees.</u> The following beer license fees shall be set by Ordinance of the City Council.

SECTION II. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and publication.

**ADOPTED** by the City Council of the City of Alexandria this  $22^{nd}$  day of January, 2007, by the following vote:

_		
YES:	MCCOLLAR, WEISEL, BENSON, FRANK	
NO:	NONE	
ABSENT:	CARLSON	
		/S/ H. Dan Ness, Mayor
ATTEST:	Jim Taddei, City Administrator	